® City of Ryde

City of Ryde Mayor CIr Jordan Lane is getting ready for the Granny Smith Festival.

GRANNY SMITH FESTIVAL
IS BACK

After two years of cancellations, it is
great news that the famous Granny Smith
Festival is returning to the streets of
Eastwood on Saturday 15 October 2022.

The Granny Smith Festival not only
celebrates the life and legacy of Granny
Smith and her famous green apples, but
also highlights our vibrant and diverse
community in the City of Ryde.

This year’s festival plans to have many of
the beloved traditional activities as well as
some new and exciting features as well.

Applications for stallholders, parade and
performers will open in July. Anyone
interested in sponsoring this year’s Granny
Smith Festival can contact
events@ryde.nsw.gov.au

To keep up to date with all the latest
Granny Smith Festival announcements
visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/gsf

DISABILITY INCLUSION
ACCESS PLAN

The City of Ryde is committed to making
our community a better place to live,
work and visit for people with a disability
through the development of the draft
Disability Inclusion Action Plan

2022 - 2026.

Developed with extensive input from the
community, the plan identifies actions
which Council will undertake to assist

people living with a disability so they can
participate in community life, by ensuring
our services, facilities and workplaces are
accessible and inclusive.

The draft Disability Inclusion Action
Plan 2022 — 2026 is currently on public
exhibition and | would encourage
everyone to take part in this
consultation process.

For more information and to view the plan
visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay/
DIAP

NAIDOC WEEK

Celebrate NAIDOC Week in the

City of Ryde between 3 and 10 July
2022 with a range of events designed
to recognise the history, culture and
achievements of Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander people.

This includes Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander performances, readings as well as
children’s learning activities and storytime.

For a full list of all the NAIDOC Week
events taking place in the City of Ryde
visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/NAIDOC

Sincerely,
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Cir Jordan Lane
Mayor
Phone 9952 8222
mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au

LIBRARY NEWS

NAIDOC WEEK:

CHILDREN’S LEARNING AND STORYTIME

Learn about Aboriginal culture through engaging, interactive learning
experiences for children, with three sessions available.

When:

Youy Cily Vews

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices
Received between 2 June and 8 June 2022

LDA2022/0156

LDA2022/0165

LDA2022/0167
MOD2022/0092

MOD2022/0094
LDA2022/0166

LDA2022/0168

MOD2022/0095

MOD2022/0096

MOD2022/0097

LDA2022/0164

MOD2022/0093

MOD2022/0098
MOD2022/0099

Ryde Public School

2 Tucker St RYDE

11 Birdwood St
DENISTONE EAST

17 Wandoo Ave RYDE
25-29 Nancarrow Ave
RYDE

98 Parkes St WEST RYDE
436-484 Victoria Rd
GLADESVILLE

79 Morshead St
NORTH RYDE

53 Morrison Rd
GLADESVILLE

17 Potts St RYDE

50 Coxs Rd EAST RYDE
19 Sluman St
DENISTONE WEST

49 Wharf Rd

MELROSE PARK

8 Farnell St WEST RYDE
35 Kingsford Ave
EASTWOOD

Determined between 2 June and 8 June 2022

LDA2021/0362
LDA2021/0363
LDA2022/0073
LDA2022/0129
MOD2021/0182
MOD2021/0183
MOD2022/0072

MOD2022/0079
MOD2021/0183

LDA2022/0059

LDA2022/0113

MOD2022/0051
MOD2022/0078

LDA2021/0436

LDA2022/0083

LDA2022/0101

6 Clermont Ave RYDE

6 Clermont Ave RYDE
38 Gladstone Ave RYDE
2 Forster St WEST RYDE
6 Giffnock Ave
MACQUARIE PARK

6 Giffnock Ave
MACQUARIE PARK
137-143 Herring Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

15 Gardener Ave RYDE
85 Epping Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

2 Clarence St

NORTH RYDE

3 Talavera Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

10 Long Ave EAST RYDE
4A Julius Ave

NORTH RYDE

10 Ryedale Rd
DENISTONE

3 Jackson Cr
DENISTONE EAST

54 Denistone Rd
DENISTONE

HAVE YOUR SAY

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS

You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and proposals that are

currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback on services and concerns that

affect the community.
High St and Westminster Rd Intersection — Double Barrier Linemarking &
No Stopping (Closing 22 June 2022)
Draft Disability Inclusion Action Plan 2022 — 2026 (Closing 26 June 2022)

Memorial Park Dog Off-Leash Trial (Closing 30 June 2022)

Disc Golf Trial — North Ryde Common (Closing 30 June 2022)
Anti-litter Mural at Anderson Park, Meadowbank (Closing 3 July 2022)

Licence of Part of Santa Rosa Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia
(Closing 8 July 2022)

Licence of Part of Tyrrell Park, Ryde to The Scout Association of Australia
(Closing 8 July 2022)

Dragon Boat Club — Boat Storage Trial (Closing 11 December 2022)
Want to find out more?

To find out more about one of the above projects or for information on how to provide
feedback, please visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call Customer Service

on 9952 8222.

EVENT IN YOUR CITY

@® City of Ryde

Wednesday 6 July 2022

3 -5 years: 1.00 — 2.00pm
5+ years: 2.30 — 3.30pm
5+ years: 4.00 — 5.00pm

Where: Ryde Library

Bookings essential. To book call 9952 8352
or visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/NAIDOC

® City of Ryde

SATURDAY 15 OCTOBER | EASTWOOD 9.00AM - 8.30PM
Stall, parade and performer applications open in July.

Far general enguiries regarding Granny Smith Festival or if you are interested
in sponscring the Festival, please contact events@ryde.nsw.gov.au

WWW.RYDE.NSW.GOV.AU/GSF

Time:

GET UP!
STAND UP!
SHOW UP!

3-10 JULY 2022

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde
(within Top Ryde City shopping centre)
Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670

P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au
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